	Atty. Dkt. No. 074824-0130		
FORM PTO-1594 (Properies) 06-12	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev 6-93) RECC	1EET Patent and Trademark Office		
(JUN 0 4 2001)			
To the Director of the United States Patent a 1017	745394 The same record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
1. Name of constant party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1_4(-0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les/.		
A-C Compressor Corporation	Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		
401 E. South Island Street	1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102		
Appleton, Wisconsin 54915	Wilmington, DE 19803		
Additional conveying party(ies) NO			
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance:	1		
ASSIGNMENT			
Execution Date:			
12/21/1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
	4,502,693		
	5,368,313		
Additional numb	pers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 2		
concerning document should be mailed:	**************************************		
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$80.00		
James A. Wilke FOLEY & LARDNER	X Check Enclosed		
Firstar Center	Charge to deposit account		
777 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 06-1447		
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5367			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:	going information is true and correct and any attached copy er is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loves	going information is true and correct and any additional recordation er is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation entified deposit account.		
is a true copy of the original document. The commissions fees which may be required in this matter to the above-ide	entified deposit account.		
Tees which may 25 to 4			
James A. Wilke	panohWilke 5/30/01		
	Signature		
Name of person signing	J		
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
, Total name of 90 of 50000086 45000 B			
66.00 ⁽⁵⁶⁾	ा प्राप्त केल प्रमाणिको States Postal सर शिक्षा दोस्का सम्बार्ग in an envelope		
71-36	of the Applicant Commissioner		
/	the 30 today of 100 aug. 20 01		
	FOLEY & LARDNER		
001.1017231.1	By Jasen Muel PATENT		
/	REEL: 011871 FRAME: 0246		
	REEL: UTTO/T FRANCE: U246		

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS:

- A. A-C Compressor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 401 E. South Island Street, Appleton, Wisconsin 54915 (hereinafter referred to as "A-C Compressor"), owns the patents, patent applications, and the inventions embodied therein, identified in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and
- B. Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1403 Foulkstone Plaza, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hereinafter referred to as "Delaware Capital"), has agreed to acquire from A-C Compressor and A-C Compressor has agreed to sell to Delaware Capital all of A-C Compressor's interest in the patents, patent applications, and inventions embodied therein identified in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. A-C Compressor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Delaware Capital, its successors and assigns, A-C Compressor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, and inventions covered thereby and improvements thereto identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions or reissues thereof, together with all rights, interests and obligations running toward or granted to A-C Compressor under any previously executed assignment agreements between the inventor of each invention embodied in each patent or application therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto and A-C Compressor or any of its predecessors in title; and together with any and all claims and demands A-C Compressor (either itself or through its predecessors) may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of such patents, including the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by Delaware Capital, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by A-C Compressor if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 2. A-C Compressor further agrees that it will promptly execute and deliver to Delaware Capital or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits that may be required to effect the intent of this assignment or to vest in Delaware Capital full right, title and interest in and to the respective patents or applications therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto, or to maintain and enforce such patents and patent applications.
- 3. A-C Compressor hereby covenants that it will not at any time in the future execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 011871 FRAME: 0247

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A-C Compressor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached as of this lst day of January, 1994. A-C COMPRESSOR CORPORATION Steffen. President (CORPORATE SEAL) State of Wisconsin) SS. County of Outagamie Before me, a notary of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Paul W. Steffen, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the President of A-C Compressor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, that he knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is that seal, that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that, by like authority, he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein stated, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President. WITNESS HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal of my office on this 2^{-1}

(Seal)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: DICEMBER 10, 1995

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Inventor(s)	Patent No.	Issue Date
Device for Removing Components From Shafts	Feller	4,375,926	March 8, 1983
Bushing Seal Valve	Lesiecki	4,475,736	October 9, 1984
Oil Purge System for Cold Weather Shutdown of Oil Flooded Screw Compressor	Olen	4,475,876	October 9, 1984
Bushing Seal with Dual Restricted Fluid Passages	Lesiecki/ Kraemer	4,502,693	March5, 1985
Bushing for Trapped Bushing Seal	Hudson	5,368,313	November 29, 1994

Applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

None

-3-

SOFT 24223.1

RECORDED: 06/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 011871 FRAME: 0249